January 2010 Doc ID 7476 Rev 6 1/12
12
TN805, TN815, TS820
TYN608, TYN808, TYN1008
Sensitive and standard 8 A SCRs
Features
■ On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 8 A
■ Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM

Ordering information scheme TN805, TN815, TS820, TYN608, TYN808, TYN1008
6/12 Doc ID 7476 Rev 6
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 15. TN8 series
Figure 16. TS8 series
Figure 17. TYNx08 series
TN   8   05  -  600   B   (-TR)
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
05 = 5mA
15 = 15mA
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
TS   8   20  -  600   B   (-TR)
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
20 = 200µA
600 = 600V
700 = 700V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
T = TO-220AB
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
TYN    6    08    RG
Standard SCR series
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
RG = Tube
Voltage
6 = 600V
8 = 800V
10 = 100V
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TN805, TN815, TS820, TYN608, TYN808, TYN1008 Package information
Doc ID 7476 Rev 6 7/12
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Lead-free packages
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Figure 18. Footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 6. DPAK dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 2.20 2.40 0.086 0.094
A1 0.90 1.10 0.035 0.043
A2 0.03 0.23 0.001 0.009
B 0.64 0.90 0.025 0.035
B2 5.20 5.40 0.204 0.212
C 0.45 0.60 0.017 0.023
C2 0.48 0.60 0.018 0.023
D 6.00 6.20 0.236 0.244